PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7114514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL TRPKOVSKI	01/05/2022
DAYNE LESTER	01/07/2022
JOSHUA HANZEL	01/05/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAVIN CROSSBOWS, LLC	
Street Address:	3535 TOWER AVE	
City:	SUPERIOR	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54880-5334	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63134957
Application Number:	63136573
Application Number:	17571315
PCT Number:	US2022011698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: aendris@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18652.0013USP1/P2/U1/WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN A. TRAMM
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin A. Tramm/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2022

Total Attachments: 10



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul Trpkovski, Dayne Lester, and Joshua Hanzel, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed the following patent applications:

- US Application No. 63/134,957, filed on January 7, 2021, titled MODULAR STOCK FOR A WEAPON;
- US Application No. 63/136,573, filed on January 12, 2021, titled MODULAR STOCK FOR A WEAPON;
- US Application No. <u>17/571,315</u>, filed on <u>January 7, 2022</u>, titled MODULAR STOCK FOR A WEAPON; and
- PCT Application No. PCT/US22/11698 , filed on January 7, 2022, titled MODULAR STOCK FOR A WEAPON.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests Assignee's legal representatives of Merchant & Gould P.C., who are associated with Customer No. 23552, to insert into the blanks above the application numbers and filing dates when known.

AND WHEREAS, Ravin Crossbows, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having an office and place of business at 3535 Tower Ave., Superior, Wisconsin 54880-5334 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, and applications and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the applications, all patent applications based upon said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International

Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _5th __ day of _____, 2022.

Paul Trpkovski

Inventor

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	e hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2022.	
	Dayne Lester
	Inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set my hand this day of
	e neredino set my nand tins day or
, 2022.	
	T. 1. TT. 1
	Joshua Hanzel Inventor
Read and approved this day of	2022 by:
Read and approved this day of	, 2022 by.
	Ravin Crossbows, LLC Assignee
	Signature:
	Name:
	Title:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul Trpkovski, Dayne Lester, and Joshua Hanzel, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed the following patent applications:

- US Application No. 63/134,957, filed on January 7, 2021, titled MODULAR STOCK FOR A WEAPON;
- US Application No. 63/136,573, filed on January 12, 2021, titled MODULAR STOCK FOR A WEAPON:
- US Application No. <u>17/571,315</u>, filed on <u>January 7, 2022</u>, titled MODULAR STOCK FOR A WEAPON; and
- PCT Application No. PCT/US22/11698, filed on January 7, 2022, titled MODULAR STOCK FOR A WEAPON.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests Assignee's legal representatives of Merchant & Gould P.C., who are associated with Customer No. 23552, to insert into the blanks above the application numbers and filing dates when known.

AND WHEREAS, Ravin Crossbows, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having an office and place of business at 3535 Tower Ave., Superior, Wisconsin 54880-5334 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, and applications and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the applications, all patent applications based upon said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International

Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my hand this	day of
 , 2022.		
	Paul Trpkovski	
	Inventor	

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2022.	
	Day 11560AEB131B4A477 Inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand this day of
	Joshua Hanzel
	Inventor
Read and approved this day of	, 2022 by:
	Ravin Crossbows, LLC Assignee
	Signature:
	Name:
	Title:

DocuSign

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 174E682BC19F40709EC3C0279407BCEB Status: Completed

Subject: Please DocuSign: Declaration-Lester--18652.0013USU1.PDF, Assignment.PDF, 2022-01-04--Specificat...

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 35Signatures: 2Envelope Originator:Certificate Pages: 4Initials: 0Andrea Endris

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

80 S 8th St, Ste 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 AEndris@merchantgould.com IP Address: 38.142.173.52

Timestamp

Record Tracking

Status: Original Holder: Andrea Endris Location: DocuSign

Signature

1/7/2022 9:37:43 AM AEndris@merchantgould.com

Signer Events

Dayne Lester

dlester@velocity-outdoor.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device Using IP Address: 174.202.195.172

Signed using mobile

 Scussigned by:
 Sent: 1/7/2022 9:41:40 AM

 Viewed: 1/7/2022 9:44:17 AM

 DAEB131B4A477...
 Signed: 1/7/2022 9:46:18 AM

e Adoption: Drawn on Device Freeform Signing

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 1/7/2022 9:44:17 AM ID: bd6956c1-033b-41fd-9656-d10702a8019c

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps

Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 1/7/2022 9:41:40 AM
Certified Delivered Security Checked 1/7/2022 9:44:17 AM
Signing Complete Security Checked 1/7/2022 9:46:18 AM
Completed Security Checked 1/7/2022 9:46:18 AM

Payment Events Status Timestamps

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul Trpkovski, Dayne Lester, and Joshua Hanzel, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed the following patent applications:

- US Application No. 63/134,957, filed on January 7, 2021, titled MODULAR STOCK FOR A WEAPON;
- US Application No. 63/136,573, filed on January 12, 2021, titled MODULAR STOCK FOR A WEAPON;
- US Application No. _____17/571,315 ___, filed on _January 7, 2022, titled MODULAR STOCK FOR A WEAPON; and
- PCT Application No. PCT/US22/11698, filed on January 7, 2022, titled MODULAR STOCK FOR A WEAPON.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests Assignee's legal representatives of Merchant & Gould P.C., who are associated with Customer No. 23552, to insert into the blanks above the application numbers and filing dates when known.

AND WHEREAS, Ravin Crossbows, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having an office and place of business at 3535 Tower Ave., Superior, Wisconsin 54880-5334 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, and applications and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the applications, all patent applications based upon said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International

Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2022.	
	Paul Trpkovski
	Inventor

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2022.	
	Dayne Lester Inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF January, 2022.	F, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>5th</u> day of
	John Hook
	Joshua Hanzel Inventor
Read and approved this day of	, 2022 by:
	Ravin Crossbows, LLC Assignee
	Signature:
	Name:
	Title:

RECORDED: 01/11/2022